
Department  GPA
Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 3,02
Agronomy 2,92

Land-Use Planning 2,9
Computer Systems and Vocational Training 2,77
Architecture 2,77
Economy 2,74
Technical 2,57
Energy 2,53

Ranking university faculties by the average GPA



Department  Specialty Group Name of the student with the 
highest GPA in the group

GPA

Agronomy 5B060800 01-608-13-07 Нұрсадық А.А.,Манакбаева С.С.,Қаналы Н.Н. 4

Agronomy 5B060800 01-608-13-08 Сəжидсилям К.К.,Алина Н.Н.,Сарсекеева 
А.А.,Ибраева Д.Д. 4

Agronomy 5B060800 01-608-13-09 Койшан М.М.,Сейтжанов Д.Д.,Гайнельянова 
З.З.,Қасым М.М.,Радуманов А.А. 4

Agronomy 6D080100 30-801-16-07 Бейсембина Б.Б.,Зотова Л.Л. 4

Agronomy 6D080700 30-807-15-06 Туменбаева А.А.,Оспанғалиев А.А. 4

Agronomy 6M080100 20-801-15-20А Ахылбекова Б.Б.,Жанзаков Б.Б.,Сағатбек 
С.С.,Аутелеева Р.Р.,Сырбачева Т.Т. 4

Agronomy 6M080100 20-801-15-20Б Мейрембаев Н.Н.,Сейтхалиев Д.Д.,Ерғали 
М.М.,Сисенбаева Н.Н. 4

Agronomy 6M080800 20-808-15-26 Нуржан А.А.,Сункарова Л.Л.,Нұралықызы Б.Б. 4

Agronomy 6M081100 20-811-15-27 Сүлейман М.М.,Акибекова Д.Д.,Бақыт Г.Г. 4

Architecture 5B042000 02-420-12-01
Исқалиева Ұ.Ұ.,Бауыржанқызы А.А.,Жакенова 
А.А.,Дүйсен М.М.,Болганбаев А.А.,Алишер 

Е.Е.,Сыздыкова А.А.
4

Architecture 5B042000 02-420-12-03

Сабыржанова М.М.,Картпаева В.В.,Тасмухан 
А.А.,Абылқадырова Д.Д.,Пантелейчук 

А.А.,Бегимбаев Д.Д.,Сыздыкова Д.Д.,Подпальная 
К.К.,Брусницына Т.Т.,Сағынтай А.А.,Давыдова 

А.А.,Начметдинов Т.Т.,Юхименко С.С.,Бөрібаев Н.Н.

4

Architecture 5B042100 02-421-12-04 Нұратова Г.Г.,Ергалиева Ж.Ж. 4

Architecture 5B042100 02-421-12-05
Кожакул С.С.,Смаилова А.А.,Журбина 

К.К.,Наприенко К.К.,Вдовиченко А.А.,Штайгер 
Е.Е.,Ширимбекова А.А.

4

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  5В080200 03-802-13-12 Кайыркенова Ж.Ж.,Түгелбай А.А.,Каткешова Е.Е. 4

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  6M080200 20-802-15-21 Сейтжан Г.Г. 4

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B070100 03-701-13-08
Касеналина А.А.,Ермаханова А.А.,Жұман 

Ə.Ə.,Насрединова Д.Д.,Жанахмет Д.Д.,Есмуханова 
Г.Г.

4

Ranking of students by level of GPA



Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B070100 03-701-13-09
Айтимова Г.Г.,Қайыргелды Ə.Ə.,Сұлтанғазиева 
Ж.Ж.,Каиргелды А.А.,Жамбыл Н.Н.,Акимжанова 

А.А.
4

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B070100 03-701-13-10 Зайдуллина Г.Г.,Айтмагамбетова М.М.,Ташмағанбет 
Ж.Ж. 4

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120200 03-202-12-06 Туралиева Н.Н. 4

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120200 03-202-12-07 Умбетова Б.Б. 4

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5В080300 03-803-13-14

Ержанова Н.Н.,Есенқұл А.А.,Төлеу А.А.,Атахожа 
Ə.Ə.,Айкимбаев Ə.Ə.,Сəден Т.Т.,Құдайберген 

С.С.,Лесбек Қ.Қ.,Кəдіркей Е.Е.,Мейрам 
О.О.,Көшкінбай О.О.,Жолтай Ə.Ə.,Торғайбай Ұ.Ұ.

4

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5В080400 03-804-13-16

Аскарова Ж.Ж.,Мелибекова Н.Н.,Муратова 
А.А.,Құбаш Ж.Ж.,Баймаганбетова Г.Г.,Қасым 

Ж.Ж.,Туктибаева Ф.Ф.,Есенбаева А.А.,Жумамурат 
А.А.,Əбдесан Р.Р.,Мадекерим А.А.,Жилькенова 
М.М.,Карымсакова А.А.,Алакоз А.А.,Анаркулов 

Е.Е.,Исатаева Н.Н.,Компаева Ж.Ж.,Акшинеева Ж.Ж.

4

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5В080400 03-804-13-17

Литош Т.Т.,Найкина М.М.,Хамзина А.А.,Исмуханова 
С.С.,Ким Ю.Ю.,Серикова Ж.Ж.,Хаиргельдин 
Н.Н.,Гернер А.А.,Қабнасыр А.А.,Ерұлан 
Ə.Ə.,Басалов Д.Д.,Бекболат А.А.,Абенова 
И.И.,Елеукин А.А.,Дабыл А.А.,Мактаев Р.Р.

4

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 6M070100  20-701-15-09 Жармышова М.М.,Аменов А.А.,Сампиева 
М.М.,Келесбаев А.А. 4

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 6M120100 20-201-15-30 Касымова А.А. 4

Land-Use Planning 5B071100 04-711-13-08
Жармагамбетов Н.Н.,Жанабергенов Т.Т.,Шалбаев 
Д.Д.,Максутбеков А.А.,Заводовская Я.Я.,Шинтаева 

А.А.
4

Land-Use Planning 5B071100 04-711-14-09 Дюсебаев Б.Б. 4

Land-Use Planning 5B071100 04-711-15-07 Нажимеденова А.А.,Құрманғазина Ə.Ə. 4

Land-Use Planning 5B090300 04-903-13-01

Бейсек А.А.,Шайжанов М.М.,Рахманалиев 
Е.Е.,Серікбай А.А.,Орынбеков Ғ.Ғ.,Рамазанов 

М.М.,Жақсылық Т.Т.,Шеримбетов Н.Н.,Кайкенова 
А.А.

4



Land-Use Planning 5B090300 04-903-13-02
Кувандыков К.К.,Калиева А.А.,Сагимбекова 

М.М.,Ибаков Г.Г.,Карабалаева А.А.,Жумагулова 
А.А.,Хамитов Т.Т.,Ертілеу А.А.,Макшанцев А.А.

4

Land-Use Planning 5B090700 04-907-13-03 Жилкибаева А.А.,Каирова Л.Л.,Тукенова П.П.,Тасуов 
А.А.,Серік Ш.Ш.,Даниярова М.М.,Тəңірберген Б.Б. 4

Land-Use Planning 5B090700 04-907-13-04 Сакенова А.А. 4

Land-Use Planning 5В090800 04-908-13-05 Альжанова А.А. 4

Land-Use Planning 5В090800 04-908-13-06 Рахимжанов Р.Р.,Исрафилова Я.Я.,Рогина А.А. 4

Computer Systems and Vocational 
Training 5B070300 05-703-13-05 Айтмұқанов Ə.Ə. 4

Computer Systems and Vocational 
Training 5B070300 05-703-13-06 Путинцева Е.Е. 4

Computer Systems and Vocational 
Training 5В012000 05-120-13-01 Қайырбекова Т.Т.,Сейтқалиева Н.Н. 4

Computer Systems and Vocational 
Training 5В012000 05-120-13-02 Зейнулла М.М. 4

Computer Systems and Vocational 
Training 5В012000 05-120-13-03 Ахметов А.А.,Покусай О.О.,Сафиуллина 

К.К.,Хамитов А.А.,Мукатова М.М. 4

Computer Systems and Vocational 
Training 5В012000 05-120-13-04 Жолдасбек Г.Г.,Тулетаев А.А.,Барат 

А.А.,Мухитбекова А.А. 4

Technical 5B080600 06-806-13-01
Рустембаев Т.Т.,Бекетов А.А.,Шоныбасов 

С.С.,Малкенов М.М.,Каиырбеков Р.Р.,Қаербек 
Б.Б.,Абильдинова А.А.

4

Technical 5B080600 06-806-13-02 Ғалымбек А.А.,Каскырбаев Ж.Ж.,Абдірашов 
Б.Б.,Аманжанов Д.Д.,Əбдин А.А. 4

Technical 5B080600 06-806-13-03
Еламан М.М.,Қарсақбаева Н.Н.,Кенжебаева 

С.С.,Бердимурат Б.Б.,Бекмурат М.М.,Қарынтаев 
Е.Е.,Курганбаева С.С.

4

Technical 5B080600 06-806-13-04

Назарбеков Н.Н.,Серікбай Е.Е.,Олжабай 
Е.Е.,Маратов Ж.Ж.,Əнуарбек Б.Б.,Өтеміс 

А.А.,Сардарбек Н.Н.,Құдайбергенова Ə.Ə.,Ұшқынов 
Т.Т.

4

Technical 5B080600 06-806-13-05 Омарова Д.Д.,Гумянко Н.Н.,Жандарбекова 
А.А.,Нұрсейтова Г.Г.,Асанов Р.Р. 4

Technical 5B080600 06-806-13-06 Шарипов Ж.Ж.,Тлеубаев О.О. 4

Technical 5B090100 06-901-13-21 Кузахметов Х.Х. 4

Technical 5В071300 06-713-13-18 Шаймерденова Г.Г.,Акпаева А.А. 4

Technical 5В072400 06-724-13-07 Касымова А.А.,Распаев А.А.,Сагинаева 
А.А.,Шугаипов Б.Б.,Андосова Ж.Ж. 4



Technical 5В072400 06-724-13-08 Батталов Н.Н.,Бермағанбет Ə.Ə.,Алмасов М.М. 4

Technical 5В072400 06-724-13-09 Задабекова А.А. 4

Technical 5В072400 06-724-13-10 Сабыров А.А. 4

Technical 5В072400 06-724-13-11 Тұрсынбеков Б.Б.,Сулейменов С.С. 4

Technical 5В072400 06-724-13-12 Кабиоллова А.А.,Мусаипова М.М.,Бореньков С.С. 4

Technical 5В072400 06-724-13-13 Шлидт В.В.,Шапекова У.У.,Сеитова А.А. 4

Technical 5В072700 06-727-13-22 Сарскулова А.А.,Тлеубердиева А.А.,Айляз Ж.Ж. 4

Technical 5В072700 06-727-13-23
Исағалиева Д.Д.,Сапарова Н.Н.,Сыздыкова 
З.З.,Жубанова А.А.,Каирбекова М.М.,Дадын 

Ж.Ж.,Əбді Н.Н.,Уразалина Г.Г.
4

Technical 5В072700 06-727-13-24 Иманова А.А.,Нурмаганбетова Г.Г.,Тоқбай А.А. 4

Technical 5В072700 06-727-13-25
Абдраманова М.М.,Карбекова Д.Д.,Насенова 

А.А.,Ивкина В.В.,Негметжанова Б.Б.,Кузембаева 
Н.Н.

4

Technical 5В073200 06-732-13-14 Асылбек Г.Г.,Сейткамал Б.Б.,Абишев Т.Т. 4

Technical 5В073200 06-732-13-15

Алиева Ф.Ф.,Тулеубаева З.З.,Алтынбеков 
Е.Е.,Дюсенбин Д.Д.,Алхожа Н.Н.,Еримбетова 
Н.Н.,Ларин Д.Д.,Ортай Ж.Ж.,Сабыржанова 

Г.Г.,Мусин Д.Д.,Естаев А.А.

4

Technical 6М071300. 20-713-15-12 Кожухова М.М.,Тұралханов А.А.,Спанов 
А.А.,Сайдалин Е.Е. 4

Economy 5B090400 07-904-13-11 Жиенғалиева Д.Д.,Алейбекова Т.Т.,Төлеухан 
М.М.,Баж Н.Н.,Қошқарова А.А. 4

Economy 5B090400 07-904-13-12

Жусупова Д.Д.,Касатова В.В.,Сарсембекова 
Д.Д.,Казанцева Ж.Ж.,Тё Д.Д.,Гафиатуллина 
Д.Д.,Хоружева Е.Е.,Жакенова А.А.,Смелянец 

В.В.,Сергиенко Ю.Ю.,Уахитова Д.Д.,Даниленко Е.Е.

4

Economy 5В050600 07-506-13-02 Сейткожина А.А.,Шкарупет А.А. 4

Economy 5В050700 07-507-13-04 Кабыкенова А.А.,Аринова И.И.,Штайгер И.И. 4

Economy 5В050800 07-508-13-05 Тапенова А.А.,Касымов А.А. 4

Economy 5В050800 07-508-13-06 Саясатова Ж.Ж.,Мырзай Ж.Ж. 4

Economy 5В050800 07-508-13-07 Бахитова А.А.,Садовая А.А. 4

Economy 5В050900 07-509-13-08А Шахиева Г.Г.,Кабидоллинова Ж.Ж. 4

Economy 5В050900 07-509-13-09А Маматова Н.Н.,Диянова А.А.,Амрина 
Т.Т.,Садвокасова А.А. 4



Economy 5В050900 07-509-13-09Б Ким А.А.,Гасанов Х.Х.,Маркова Л.Л.,Каримова С.С. 4

Economy 5В051100 07-511-13-10 Шағырова Л.Л.,Зарлыкова А.А.,Ержігітова 
Ə.Ə.,Шарипова А.А. 4

Economy 6M050600  20-506-16-64 Салим Б.Б. 4

Economy 6M050700 20-507-15-05 Мукалиева М.М. 4

Economy 6M050700 20-507-16-66 Дюсенова А.А. 4

Economy 6M050800 20-508-15-06 Жусупов Е.Е.,Хаметов Д.Д. 4

Economy 6M051100 20-511-16-71 Амирова Р.Р.,Савет А.А.,Карабаева С.С. 4

Energy 5B081200 08-812-13-12 Урпеева Э.Э.,Амзина А.А. 4

Energy 5В071700 08-717-13-01 Қазбек А.А.,Нуриденов Д.Д. 4

Energy 5В071700 08-717-13-02 Демисенов И.И.,Маратұлы Е.Е.,Нуралина Н.Н. 4

Energy 5В071800 08-718-13-03 Есет А.А. 4

Energy 5В071800 08-718-13-04 Рахымбек Ж.Ж.,Кусаинов Е.Е. 4

Energy 5В071800 08-718-13-05 Төлеген Б.Б.,Шакиров Е.Е. 4

Energy 5В071900 08-719-13-07

Тілеуберді С.С.,Сағынбаев Н.Н.,Асқарова 
Ə.Ə.,Мелдебек А.А.,Даулетбек Д.Д.,Сайлаубек 

А.А.,Қожахметов Н.Н.,Кайратова С.С.,Сəрсембаева 
Ə.Ə.,Құсайын Б.Б.,Көркімбай Ш.Ш.

4

Energy 5В071900 08-719-13-08 Рысмуханов А.А.,Кажкенова И.И.,Эмурсенова 
Э.Э.,Сраж А.А.,Жамышев Н.Н.,Үсен Б.Б. 4

Energy 5В071900 08-719-13-10
Ахмет Н.Н.,Абдукаликова Д.Д.,Жақсылық 

М.М.,Толеуханова А.А.,Бекен Ұ.Ұ.,Аскербеков 
С.С.,Искаков А.А.

4

Energy 5В071900 08-719-13-11 Аубакирова М.М.,Бекбауова С.С. 4

Energy 6М071800 20-718-15-14 Амергалиева С.С.,Омурбаева А.А.,Кадырбаев 
Е.Е.,Амергалиев А.А. 4

Agronomy 5B060800 01-608-15-08 Мухитденова А.А. 3,96

Economy 5В051100 07-511-15-10 Тойлибекова С.С. 3,95

Agronomy 5B060800 01-608-16-08 Ануарбекова А.А. 3,94

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120200 03-202-12-05 Тоқтағұл Т.Т. 3,94

Land-Use Planning 5B071100 04-711-15-08 Ашимова Д.Д. 3,94
Computer Systems and Vocational 

Training 5B070300 05-703-16-05 Ерхасанова А.А. 3,94

Technical 5В072400 06-724-16-14 Грипп Е.Е. 3,93



Economy 5В050900 07-509-16-10А Газдиева Л.Л. 3,93

Economy 5В051100 07-511-16-13 Рамазан Р.Р. 3,93

Economy 5В051100 07-511-15-11 Мамбетали Д.Д. 3,92

Energy 5В071800 08-718-16-05 Бекқұлов Н.Н. 3,92

Architecture 5B042100 02-421-16-05 Бекбембетова Ə.Ə. 3,91

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5В080400 03-804-15-16 Саулебекова М.М. 3,91

Land-Use Planning 5B090700 04-907-16-03 Мамырхан А.А. 3,91

Technical 5В072700 06-727-16-26 Абылкаримова З.З. 3,91

Economy 5В050900 07-509-15-09 Гладышева М.М. 3,91

Energy 5В071700 08-717-14-02 Макзумова А.А. 3,91

Energy 5В071900 08-719-16-10 Шодыбаев Е.Е. 3,91

Agronomy 5B080700 01-807-16-05 Əлімбай О.О. 3,9

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 6D120200 30-202-16-15 Сейденова С.С. 3,9

Economy 5В050900 09-509-16-08 Есенбаев С.С.,Гиждуани Д.Д. 3,9

Energy 5В071800 08-718-16-06 Мареев Д.Д. 3,9

Agronomy 5B081100 01-811-16-12 Ықыласова А.А. 3,89

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  5В080200 03-802-15-10 Худайбергенова Д.Д. 3,89

Land-Use Planning 6M090700 20-907-15-29 Саматұлы А.А. 3,89

Technical 5В071300 06-713-16-18 Ташмаканов Н.Н. 3,89

Economy 5В050800 07-508-15-05 Құтты И.И. 3,89

Economy 5В051100 07-511-16-11 Жақан А.А. 3,89

Energy 5В071900 08-719-16-08 Зайкен С.С. 3,89

Agronomy 5B080100 01-801-16-04 Тезекбаева А.А. 3,88

Technical 5В072400 06-724-16-12 Теміров С.С. 3,88

Technical 6M073200 20-732-16-23 Тəңірбергенқызы А.А. 3,88

Energy 5В071700 08-717-16-01 Тоганбаев Ш.Ш. 3,88

Energy 5В071900 08-719-16-09 Марат Б.Б. 3,88

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-13-03 Володина И.И. 3,87

Land-Use Planning 5B090300 04-903-15-02 Бейсенбаев Т.Т. 3,87

Land-Use Planning 5В090800 04-908-15-06 Сыздыков Н.Н. 3,87
Computer Systems and Vocational 

Training 5B070300 05-703-16-06 Куаныш А.А. 3,87



Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120200 03-202-16-06 Мақаш Ғ.Ғ. 3,86

Economy 5В050800 07-508-16-05 Ахметқалиева Д.Д. 3,86

Economy 6M050600  20-506-15-04 Искендирова Ф.Ф. 3,86

Energy 6M071900 20-719-15-15 Еркалин Е.Е. 3,86

Architecture 6M042100 20-421-16-03 Кинзерский Е.Е. 3,85

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-15-02 Қалыбай Г.Г. 3,85

Computer Systems and Vocational 
Training 5B070300 05-703-16-04 Кунхожаев Н.Н. 3,85

Technical 5B080600 06-806-16-05 Хамит М.М. 3,85

Economy 5В050600 07-506-15-02 Чигрина С.С. 3,85

Economy 5В050800 07-508-15-07 Ренер А.А.,Канафина Д.Д. 3,85

Economy 6M050700 20-507-16-06 Нукешев Е.Е. 3,85

Energy 5В071800 08-718-16-04 Əбілда А.А. 3,85

Energy 5В071900 08-719-16-11 Каирова А.А. 3,85

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  5В080200 03-802-13-11 Расол Ү.Ү. 3,84

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  5В080200 03-802-13-13 Норина Ю.Ю.,Мустафина Н.Н.,Оспанова Н.Н.,Сакау 
А.А. 3,84

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  5В080200 03-802-15-11 Аймырзаева А.А. 3,84

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  5В080200 03-802-16-16 Балтабай А.А. 3,84

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  6M080200 20-802-16-57 Нұрдаз Ф.Ф. 3,84

Economy 5В050600 07-506-16-01 Иебергенова Л.Л. 3,84

Economy 5В050800 07-508-16-07 Аяпберген М.М. 3,84

Agronomy 5B080700 01-807-15-06 Жакупова А.А. 3,83

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  6M080200 20-802-16-58 Баймолдина А.А. 3,83

Technical 5В072700 06-727-15-21 Батырова Б.Б. 3,83

Agronomy 5B080700 01-807-14-05 Хидиралиева С.С. 3,82

Agronomy 5B080700 01-807-15-05 Садық А.А. 3,82

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  5В080200 03-802-15-12 Пильник Т.Т. 3,82

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5В080300 03-803-15-14 Харченко А.А. 3,82



Computer Systems and Vocational 
Training 5B070300 05-703-14-04 Əмірханова А.А. 3,82

Computer Systems and Vocational 
Training 5В012000 05-120-16-02 Ахметова Ж.Ж. 3,82

Economy 5В050600 07-506-15-01 Калиева Д.Д. 3,82

Economy 5В050700 07-507-15-04 Мукарова А.А. 3,82

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120200 03-202-14-05 Коныршаева А.А. 3,81

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120200 03-202-15-06 Юнусова Е.Е.,Аужанова А.А. 3,81

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120200 03-202-16-09 Мустафина М.М. 3,81

Land-Use Planning 5B090700 04-907-15-03 Əбілов Қ.Қ. 3,81

Land-Use Planning 5В090800 04-908-16-06 Каримова М.М. 3,81
Computer Systems and Vocational 

Training 5В012000 05-120-14-03 Касенова А.А. 3,81

Economy 5В050800 07-508-15-06 Нұркенова Г.Г. 3,81

Agronomy 5B081100 01-811-15-14 Сейсекулова А.А. 3,8

Architecture 5B042000 02-420-14-01 Кусаинова С.С. 3,8

Architecture 5B042100 02-421-15-05 Рамазанова Д.Д. 3,8

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  5В080200 03-802-16-14 Аманова М.М. 3,8

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120200 03-202-16-07 Қасен К.К. 3,8

Land-Use Planning 5B090700 04-907-16-04 Яковлева Е.Е. 3,8

Land-Use Planning 5В090800 04-908-15-05 Абилхайр М.М. 3,8

Technical 5В072400 06-724-16-08 Сабулла Л.Л. 3,8

Technical 5В072400 06-724-16-10 Ержанұлы М.М.,Берекет Ж.Ж. 3,8

Agronomy 5B080700 01-807-14-06 Дюсенбаев Б.Б. 3,79

Architecture 5B042100 02-421-14-05 Гавриш Ж.Ж. 3,79
Computer Systems and Vocational 

Training 5В012000 05-120-16-01 Айтжан А.А. 3,79

Technical 5В072400 06-724-16-15 Оразалина А.А. 3,79

Technical 5В072800 06-728-16-23 Карагуланова А.А.,Шимина А.А. 3,79

Technical 6M072400 20-724-16-46 Ергалиев Е.Е. 3,79

Economy 5В050900 07-509-16-08 Смагулова Н.Н. 3,79

Architecture 5B042000 02-420-16-03 Коньшин А.А. 3,78



Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B070100 03-701-15-09 Кəрібжанова А.А. 3,78

Computer Systems and Vocational 
Training 5B070400 05-704-13-07 Роман А.А. 3,78

Computer Systems and Vocational 
Training 5В012000 05-120-14-01 Балабекова Н.Н.,Өтегенова А.А. 3,78

Computer Systems and Vocational 
Training 6M070400 20-704-15-11 Абаев Т.Т. 3,78

Technical 5В071300 06-713-15-16 Сауров С.С. 3,78

Energy 5В071700 08-717-15-01 Карабалина А.А. 3,78

Architecture 5B042000 02-420-15-03 Каиржанова А.А.,Костылбаева Е.Е. 3,77

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B070100 03-701-14-07 Қойлыбай Ə.Ə.,Бугубай Г.Г. 3,77

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B070100 03-701-15-07 Зербай Ұ.Ұ. 3,77

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120200 03-202-15-05 Қуанышбек Т.Т. 3,77

Land-Use Planning 5B090700 04-907-15-04 Фазылова Г.Г. 3,77
Computer Systems and Vocational 

Training 5B070400 05-704-16-07 Дусмагамбетов А.А. 3,77

Computer Systems and Vocational 
Training 5В012000 05-120-15-03 Хасенова М.М. 3,77

Economy 5В050900 07-509-15-08 Абильдина П.П. 3,77

Architecture 5B042000 02-420-15-01 Оразбаева С.С. 3,76

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-16-03 Бахит А.А. 3,76

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-16-05 Кан М.М.,Кириенко М.М. 3,76

Technical 5B080600 06-806-16-06 Кенеева А.А. 3,76

Economy 5В050600 07-506-16-02 Абильдина С.С. 3,76

Agronomy 5B060800 01-608-15-07 Олжаева А.А.,Айтмұрза М.М. 3,75

Agronomy 5B060800 01-608-16-07 Кабильдина М.М. 3,75

Agronomy 5B080100 01-801-16-01 Болатқан Г.Г. 3,75

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-13-02 Төлепбергенова Л.Л.,Ералиева Ə.Ə.,Серикбаева А.А. 3,75

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-15-01 Самиева Д.Д. 3,75

Land-Use Planning 6M090700 20-907-16-33 Смагулова А.А. 3,75
Computer Systems and Vocational 

Training 5В012000 05-120-15-01 Қайратбек Ш.Ш. 3,75



Energy 5В071800 08-718-13-06 Манакаева Д.Д.,Бакенова А.А.,Сергеева Н.Н. 3,75

Agronomy 5B060800 01-608-14-08 Абенова Н.Н. 3,74

Architecture 5B042000 02-420-14-03 Набиева М.М. 3,74

Land-Use Planning 5B090300 04-903-16-01 Айтишева А.А. 3,74

Technical 6M072700. 20-727-15-17 Мұратхан М.М.,Кенжебулатова С.С. 3,74

Economy 5В050900 07-509-16-09 Сабирова Д.Д. 3,74

Agronomy 5B080700 01-807-16-06 Токмурзина М.М. 3,73

Architecture 5B042100 02-421-15-04 Туркенова А.А. 3,73

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  6M080200 20-802-16-59 Тұрғанов Ə.Ə. 3,73

Agronomy 5B060800 01-608-14-07 Калиева Ж.Ж.,Жеңіс А.А.,Орынбасарова Б.Б. 3,72

Agronomy 5B080100 01-801-16-03 Сейдазым А.А.,Төлеуғазинова Е.Е. 3,72

Agronomy 5В080800 01-808-15-10 Рамазанова Д.Д. 3,72

Agronomy 6M081100 20-811-16-61 Алекешова А.А. 3,72

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-13-04 Карпецова А.А. 3,72

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-14-03 Оспанова М.М. 3,72

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120200 03-202-13-07 Кожахметова Т.Т. 3,72

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5В080300 03-803-14-14 Клеков С.С. 3,72

Land-Use Planning 5B090300 09-903-16-20 Феоктистова С.С. 3,72
Computer Systems and Vocational 

Training 5B070300 05-703-14-05 Шүкірбаев Н.Н. 3,72

Technical 5В072800 06-728-16-21 Каратаев А.А. 3,72

Economy 5В050900 09-509-16-06 Збитнева М.М. 3,72

Energy 5В071900 08-719-16-12 Сеитов Д.Д. 3,72

Agronomy 5В080800 01-808-16-09 Екпінбай Г.Г. 3,71

Agronomy 6M080700 20-807-16-29 Муканова С.С. 3,71

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120200 03-202-16-08 Нахатова Н.Н. 3,71

Land-Use Planning 5B090300 04-903-16-02 Колосовская Р.Р. 3,71
Computer Systems and Vocational 

Training 6M070300 20-703-16-12 Молдабаева Ж.Ж. 3,71

Technical 5B080600 06-806-16-02 Елемесова Қ.Қ. 3,71

Technical 5В072700 06-727-16-27 Турбаева А.А. 3,71



Technical 6M072700. 20-727-16-20 Нұрманова А.А. 3,71

Technical 6M073200 20-732-16-22 Амангелдиева А.А.,Кабдешева А.А. 3,71

Economy 5В050700 07-507-16-03 Курманов Б.Б. 3,71

Economy 5В050700 07-507-16-04 Сүндет Е.Е. 3,71

Economy 5В051100 07-511-16-14 Демочкина Д.Д. 3,71

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  5В080200 03-802-16-15 Бабашева Н.Н. 3,7

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-15-03 Сейпульдинова Г.Г. 3,69

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5В080300 03-803-15-13 Қайырмұратова Г.Г. 3,69

Land-Use Planning 5В090800 04-908-16-05 Алькенова Ж.Ж. 3,69
Computer Systems and Vocational 

Training 5B070400 05-704-16-08 Тукенова А.А. 3,69

Technical 5В072700 06-727-15-22 Батыгаева А.А. 3,69

Economy 5В050800 07-508-16-06 Омар А.А. 3,69

Agronomy 5B081100 01-811-16-14 Тілеужан Г.Г. 3,68

Architecture 5B042000 02-420-15-02 Адилова А.А. 3,68

Architecture 5B042100 02-421-14-04 Нұрмағамбетов Е.Е. 3,68

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B070100 03-701-16-13 Уалиева Д.Д. 3,68

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120200 03-202-15-04 Оразбекова Ж.Ж.,Бауржанова Ж.Ж. 3,68

Technical 5B080600 06-806-16-01 Уркумбаева А.А.,Серікбай Е.Е. 3,68

Technical 5B080600 06-806-16-07 Шамишева К.К. 3,68

Agronomy 5B080700 01-807-13-05А Балтабаева А.А.,Усен Н.Н.,Жеңісова Л.Л.,Коксеген 
А.А.,Зият А.А.,Байзақ Ə.Ə. 3,67

Agronomy 5B080700 01-807-13-05Б Асатова А.А.,Əкімхан Ұ.Ұ.,Қаратемір М.М.,Хусаин 
М.М.,Капасова А.А. 3,67

Agronomy 5B080700 01-807-13-06Б Токпердинова А.А. 3,67

Agronomy 5B081100 01-811-14-11 Еркіндік Ə.Ə.,Оразбекова Н.Н.,Ныгметжанова 
А.А.,Зында Д.Д.,Мухамбетярова А.А. 3,67

Agronomy 5B081100 01-811-14-13 Маханова М.М. 3,67

Agronomy 5B081100 01-811-14-14 Сушко Н.Н. 3,67

Agronomy 5B081100 01-811-15-11 Қалдыбекова Н.Н.,Асқарова Г.Г. 3,67

Agronomy 5B081100 01-811-16-13 Тажмаханова Н.Н. 3,67

Agronomy 6D080100 30-801-16-06 Курбанбаев А.А. 3,67



Agronomy 6M080700 20-807-15-25 Жангалиева А.А.,Байзах Н.Н.,Қуанышбаев Н.Н. 3,67

Architecture 5B042000 02-420-12-02 Мулдагалиева А.А.,Шаяхметов Ə.Ə.,Гайдукевич 
Р.Р.,Шыныбекова Ж.Ж. 3,67

Architecture 5B042100 02-421-16-04 Байгунова Д.Д. 3,67

Architecture 6M042000 20-420-16-02 Сарсенбаева А.А. 3,67

Architecture 6M042000 20-420-16-38 Кундузбаева Н.Н.,Тоқсан А.А. 3,67

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  6M120200 20-202-15-31 Омирбекова Г.Г.,Айткожина А.А. 3,67

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-12-01
Сағынбаева А.А.,Абаканова Г.Г.,Кажнаби 

С.С.,Момбекова А.А.,Əнəпияев Е.Е.,Əбдіраш 
А.А.,Оразалиева М.М.,Жұманова Б.Б.

3,67

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-12-02 Жаксылыкова А.А.,Əубəкірова Г.Г. 3,67

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-12-03

Кеңесбек А.А.,Горошко И.И.,Кадырова 
Е.Е.,Баньковская К.К.,Гаджибалаева В.В.,Свиркова 
Е.Е.,Кальтиева Д.Д.,Аубакиров Б.Б.,Каскирбаева 

Н.Н.

3,67

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-12-04

Утешова К.К.,Феофилактова В.В.,Мухамеджанов 
Т.Т.,Мусина А.А.,Попандопуло А.А.,Мусарьянова 

А.А.,Молдахметова Г.Г.,Соболева 
Ю.Ю.,Мурзагулова Г.Г.,Мусина С.С.,Утешова М.М.

3,67

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5В080300 03-803-13-15

Абдулла Н.Н.,Маратов Ж.Ж.,Бақытбек Д.Д.,Хасен 
И.И.,Джамбулов С.С.,Ережеева Ж.Ж.,Цымбал 

А.А.,Ялымов И.И.,Кощегулова М.М.,Кабышконов 
А.А.,Əбішев Қ.Қ.,Тұрманов М.М.,Кудабаева 

Р.Р.,Айтенов Б.Б.,Сыздыкова Н.Н.

3,67

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5В080300 03-803-16-17 Мендыбаева Л.Л. 3,67

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 6D120100 30-201-15-08 Турсунов К.К. 3,67

Land-Use Planning 6M090300  20-903-15-28 Хасенова Д.Д.,Смагулова А.А.,Əбдіғали М.М. 3,67

Computer Systems and Vocational 
Training 5B070400 05-704-13-08

Каратай Д.Д.,Оразгалиев Е.Е.,Банный И.И.,Кудабаев 
Н.Н.,Галымбек Е.Е.,Нурутдинов А.А.,Крючков 
В.В.,Байкен Н.Н.,Жанайдар Б.Б.,Курумбаева 

К.К.,Тасалиев Т.Т.

3,67

Computer Systems and Vocational 
Training 6M012000 20-120-15-01 Лобанова Н.Н.,Смагзамова А.А. 3,67



Technical 5В071300 06-713-13-17

Жилгелдина А.А.,Инсибаев Е.Е.,Ғазиз Ж.Ж.,Даиров 
А.А.,Каленова Э.Э.,Дуйсенбаева С.С.,Джабаева 

А.А.,Досанова А.А.,Тлеулина И.И.,Ақжан 
А.А.,Мальгиждарова А.А.,Михайдаров 

Н.Н.,Джарасов Ə.Ə.

3,67

Technical 5В071300 06-713-16-20 Рахманова А.А. 3,67

Technical 5В072800 06-728-13-19
Мадиева К.К.,Шерімбек Ұ.Ұ.,Маулеш Ə.Ə.,Кауленов 
А.А.,Сейілханова Б.Б.,Тастемирова Г.Г.,Сарсенбаева 

Э.Э.,Мусина Ж.Ж.
3,67

Technical 5В072800 06-728-13-20 Шартанова Т.Т.,Алгазинова А.А.,Жакышева 
М.М.,Хабибуллин Ф.Ф.,Байгазов Н.Н. 3,67

Technical 6M072800 20-728-16-72 Омарова Г.Г. 3,67

Technical 6M080600 20-806-16-73 Тоқтамыс Ə.Ə. 3,67

Economy 5В050600 07-506-13-01 Амангелді Х.Х.,Суйеуова Т.Т. 3,67

Economy 5В050700 07-507-13-03
Жусупеков А.А.,Төлеген Қ.Қ.,Рысқұлбек А.А.,Досым 
А.А.,Шакенов Г.Г.,Даутбекова А.А.,Куйкентаева 

А.А.,Кенжетаева С.С.
3,67

Economy 5В050900 07-509-13-08Б
Есетова Б.Б.,Джакупова А.А.,Нагашбекова 

Н.Н.,Абдуллаев М.М.,Сқақ Б.Б.,Уəшов Д.Д.,Қазали 
Ə.Ə.,Бектұрған М.М.,Дəрібаев М.М.,Төребек А.А.

3,67

Economy 5В050900 07-509-14-09А Рыспаева Э.Э. 3,67

Economy 6D050600 30-506-16-03 Саябаев К.К. 3,67

Economy 6M050600  20-506-16-04 Ахметбекова А.А.,Байкенова М.М. 3,67

Economy 6M050600  20-506-16-65 Сагандыкова С.С.,Жоламан А.А.,Макен 
А.А.,Аскапов А.А. 3,67

Economy 6M050700 20-507-16-67 Кайсин А.А.,Каюпова А.А.,Гулямов Р.Р.,Сагинова 
А.А. 3,67

Economy 6M050800 20-508-16-68 Мейрамжан Т.Т.,Султанбаева А.А. 3,67

Energy 5В071900 08-719-13-09
Ковинько А.А.,Верховец С.С.,Жамалатдинов 

Д.Д.,Тасыбаев Б.Б.,Синельникова Н.Н.,Исмагулов 
И.И.,Аюп А.А.

3,67

Energy 5В071900 08-719-16-20 Өскенбай А.А. 3,67

Energy 6M071700 20-717-15-13
Тлеужанов Р.Р.,Сапаргалиева А.А.,Смагулов 
А.А.,Хаметов Ш.Ш.,Бəшім М.М.,Жунис 

О.О.,Манапова Г.Г.,Тукенов А.А.
3,67

Energy 6М071800 20-718-16-44 Ибилдаев Р.Р. 3,67

Agronomy 5B080100 01-801-16-02 Мажитова С.С.,Калдыбек А.А. 3,66

Agronomy 5B081100 01-811-16-15 Каражанова Д.Д. 3,66



Technical 5В072400 06-724-16-13 Мəулен Д.Д. 3,66

Agronomy 5B080100 09-801-16-22 Калдыбекова Ш.Ш. 3,65

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5В080400 03-804-16-19 Калиева А.А.,Смаилова К.К. 3,65

Economy 5В051100 07-511-16-12 Батэрдэнэ Т.Т. 3,65

Energy 5В071800 08-718-16-03 Абдрахман Б.Б. 3,65

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B070100 03-701-16-10 Жеткербай А.А. 3,64

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B070100 03-701-16-12 Курмашева А.А. 3,64

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-14-01 Асабаев Т.Т. 3,64

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5В080400 03-804-14-15 Айтбаева Ə.Ə. 3,64

Economy 5В050900 07-509-16-10Б Сулейменова Н.Н. 3,64

Energy 5В071700 08-717-16-02 Блудший В.В. 3,64

Energy 5В071900 08-719-15-06 Острецов К.К. 3,64

Agronomy 5B081100 01-811-15-13 Шарипбекова С.С. 3,63

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-13-01 Өтегенова Н.Н. 3,63

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-16-01 Қабылбек А.А. 3,63

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 6M120100 20-201-16-34 Нурпеисова С.С. 3,63

Technical 5В073200 06-732-15-13 Совет ж.ж. 3,62

Agronomy 5B081100 01-811-15-12 Исатаева Ж.Ж. 3,61

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  6M120200 20-202-16-36 Садауова М.М. 3,61

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 6M120100 20-201-16-35 Зикибаева К.К. 3,61

Land-Use Planning 5B071100 04-711-16-07 Зиядаева Р.Р. 3,61

Technical 5B090100 06-901-16-24 Аманжол С.С. 3,61

Technical 5B090100 06-901-16-25 Мухомедьяров О.О. 3,61

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B070100 03-701-14-09 Уахит Р.Р. 3,6

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120200 03-202-14-04 Əшім А.А. 3,6

Land-Use Planning 5B071100 04-711-14-07 Жапарова А.А.,Бексұлтанова Д.Д. 3,6

Land-Use Planning 5B071100 04-711-14-08 Щекутеев А.А.,Калиева А.А. 3,6



Technical 6M073200 20-732-16-52 Наймантаева А.А. 3,6

Economy 5В050700 07-507-15-03 Кекентай А.А. 3,6

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5В080400 03-804-16-20 Ізмұратов Б.Б. 3,59

Computer Systems and Vocational 
Training 6M012000 20-120-16-01 Қаныбекова С.С. 3,59

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-16-02 Қаржаубай Д.Д.,Шамишова Н.Н. 3,58

Land-Use Planning 5B090300 04-903-15-01 Баттакова Т.Т. 3,58

Technical 5В072400 06-724-16-09 Байтуллин А.А. 3,58

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B070100 03-701-16-11 Жəумітова Н.Н. 3,57

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-16-04 Каиргельдина Б.Б. 3,57

Land-Use Planning 5B090700 04-907-14-04 Оленская А.А. 3,57

Technical 5В073200 06-732-16-16 Өмірбек Ж.Ж. 3,57

Architecture 5B042000 02-420-13-02 Хитрик А.А. 3,56

Architecture 5B042000 02-420-14-02 Папахина В.В.,Омарбекова Б.Б. 3,56

Architecture 5B042000 02-420-16-02 Мукашев Т.Т. 3,56
Computer Systems and Vocational 

Training 5В012000 05-120-14-02 Тайлакова С.С. 3,56

Technical 6M072800 20-728-15-18 Аханов Е.Е. 3,56

Economy 5В050800 09-508-16-04 Исабаева Г.Г. 3,56
Computer Systems and Vocational 

Training 5В012000 05-120-15-02 Каппасова К.К. 3,55

Technical 5В072400 06-724-15-10 Нұралиев М.М. 3,55

Technical 5В073200 06-732-15-14 Бейсенова К.К. 3,55

Agronomy 5B080700 09-807-16-23 Рахимжанова Б.Б. 3,54

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B070100 03-701-14-08 Коновалова В.В. 3,54

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5В080400 03-804-14-16 Икрамбаева А.А.,Махметов И.И.,Панченко Ю.Ю. 3,54

Land-Use Planning 5В090800 04-908-14-05 Каржауова А.А. 3,54

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-14-02 Уайсова А.А. 3,53

Computer Systems and Vocational 
Training 5В012000 05-120-16-03 Баймағамбет Е.Е. 3,53

Technical 5В072400 06-724-15-09 Жеңіс А.А. 3,53

Energy 6M071700 20-717-16-15 Тулеуов Д.Д. 3,52



Energy 6М071800 20-718-16-43 Кашаева М.М. 3,52

Land-Use Planning 5B090700 04-907-14-03 Амантаев А.А. 3,51

Technical 5В072700 06-727-16-28 Семержинский А.А. 3,51

Agronomy 5В080800 01-808-16-10 Рүстем Ұ.Ұ. 3,5

Architecture 5B042000 02-420-16-01 Андешева Д.Д. 3,5

Architecture 5B042100 02-421-13-05 Ломакин В.В. 3,5
Computer Systems and Vocational 

Training 5B070400 05-704-14-07 Карандышев А.А. 3,5

Technical 5В071300 06-713-16-19 Бексейтов Р.Р. 3,5

Technical 5В072400 06-724-15-07 Естаңат К.К. 3,5

Technical 5В072400 06-724-15-08 Батталова А.А. 3,5

Economy 5В050900 09-509-16-07 Сатина Г.Г. 3,5

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  6M080200 20-802-16-25 Нуртазина А.А. 3,49

Technical 5В073200 06-732-16-17 Жұмақанова К.К. 3,49

Energy 5В071800 08-718-16-07 Ногайбаев М.М. 3,49

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5В080400 03-804-15-15 Көпіш А.А. 3,48

Technical 6M080600 20-806-15-24 Төреғали Д.Д. 3,48

Energy 5B081200 08-812-16-14 Сьезхан К.К. 3,48
Computer Systems and Vocational 

Training 5B070400 05-704-15-07 Сагимов А.А. 3,47

Technical 6M072700. 20-727-16-49 Санқайбай Ж.Ж.,Боранқұл Ж.Ж. 3,47

Economy 6M050900 20-509-16-69 Сəлім С.С. 3,47

Energy 5В071700 08-717-15-02 Сагилова М.М. 3,47

Agronomy 5В080800 01-808-16-11 Жунусова К.К. 3,46

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B070100 03-701-15-08 Абдуллоев Ф.Ф. 3,45

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5В080300 03-803-16-18 Мүратов Қ.Қ. 3,45

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 6M070100  20-701-16-11 Сабырбаева А.А. 3,45

Land-Use Planning 5B090300 04-903-14-02 Куанышева А.А. 3,45

Land-Use Planning 5В090800 04-908-14-06 Ескендирова Д.Д.,Жумабаева Д.Д. 3,45

Agronomy 6M080700 20-807-16-60 Молдашев Ж.Ж. 3,44

Land-Use Planning 5B071100 04-711-16-08 Кайратов А.А. 3,44

Technical 5В072400 06-724-14-13 Оспанов Р.Р. 3,43



Economy 5В050700 07-507-14-04 Джумадилов Д.Д. 3,43

Energy 5В071900 08-719-16-22 Кадырбаев О.О. 3,43

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120200 03-202-14-06 Жаманбаева Г.Г. 3,42

Computer Systems and Vocational 
Training 5B070400 05-704-14-06 Абдрахманов Д.Д. 3,42

Computer Systems and Vocational 
Training 6M070400 20-704-16-13 Байгужинов Р.Р. 3,42

Energy 5В071800 08-718-14-05 Каусылов А.А. 3,42
Computer Systems and Vocational 

Training 5B070400 09-704-15-03 Бокенов А.А. 3,41

Energy 6M071700 20-717-16-42 Балыкбаева А.А. 3,41

Energy 6M071900 20-719-16-18 Курмашева А.А. 3,41

Technical 5B090100 09-901-16-27 Мустафин М.М. 3,4

Economy 5В050600 07-506-14-02 Садыкова К.К. 3,4

Technical 5В072700 06-727-14-24 Лепесова А.А. 3,39

Technical 6M072400 20-724-16-47 Оспанов Б.Б. 3,39

Technical 6M072700. 20-727-16-50 Рахманбердиева Г.Г.,Газизова Г.Г. 3,39
Computer Systems and Vocational 

Training 5B070300 05-703-15-05 Копылов А.А. 3,38

Technical 6M072700. 20-727-16-51 Рзаев Б.Б. 3,38

Technical 6М071300. 20-713-16-14 Баубеков А.А. 3,38

Economy 5В050700 07-507-14-03 Оразов Б.Б.,Өксікбай Б.Б. 3,38

Economy 5В050800 07-508-14-05 Жакупова Ж.Ж. 3,38

Energy 5В071900 08-719-15-05 Айтпай Ж.Ж. 3,38

Land-Use Planning 6M090300  20-903-16-62 Тайжанов А.А. 3,37

Energy 5B081200 08-812-14-11 Мұратұлы И.И. 3,37

Technical 5В072800 06-728-16-22 Рамазан Г.Г. 3,36

Economy 6M050700 20-507-16-05 Хамза А.А. 3,36

Land-Use Planning 6M090700 20-907-16-63 Муталипова Қ.Қ. 3,35

Technical 5В072400 06-724-14-12 Оразбаева Н.Н. 3,35

Economy 5В050900 07-509-14-09 Сеитова С.С. 3,35

Economy 5В051100 07-511-14-10 Оспанова Ə.Ə. 3,35

Energy 5В071900 08-719-16-21 Баракпаева М.М. 3,35

Agronomy 5В080800 01-808-14-09 Кенесов Д.Д. 3,34

Technical 5В072400 06-724-14-07 Мырзахмет Б.Б. 3,34



Technical 5В072400 06-724-14-09 Аманғали Ə.Ə. 3,34

Agronomy 5B080700 01-807-13-06А Быковец Н.Н.,Аскерханов М.М. 3,33

Technical 5В071300 06-713-13-16 Муратов И.И.,Қалмахан Ə.Ə.,Досжанов А.А. 3,33

Economy 5В050800 07-508-14-07 Андруневчина А.А. 3,33

Architecture 5B042000 02-420-13-01 Ерден Е.Е. 3,32

Energy 5В071900 08-719-14-08 Абитов Д.Д. 3,32

Technical 5В071300 06-713-15-15 Ғазиз А.А. 3,31

Energy 5B081200 08-812-16-13 Айтжан Н.Н. 3,31
Computer Systems and Vocational 

Training 5B070400 05-704-15-06 Жүнісов А.А. 3,3

Computer Systems and Vocational 
Training 5B070400 09-704-16-11 Ерсайын Р.Р. 3,3

Technical 5В072400 06-724-14-08 Иманғали А.А. 3,3

Technical 5В072400 06-724-14-10 Зейникенов М.М.,Кузенбай Е.Е.,Макей 
Т.Т.,Жайлауова А.А. 3,3

Technical 5В072400 06-724-14-11 Мəдиғажы С.С. 3,3

Economy 5В050600 07-506-14-01 Мутапова А.А. 3,3

Energy 5В071800 09-718-15-04 Максутов А.А.,Жаманкулова А.А. 3,3

Agronomy 5В080800 01-808-15-09 Алданышева Г.Г. 3,29

Agronomy 6M080800 20-808-16-30 Мұратбекова Ж.Ж. 3,29

Technical 5В072400 06-724-15-11 Досметов Ф.Ф. 3,29

Economy 5В050800 07-508-14-06 Илиясова А.А. 3,29

Energy 5В071900 08-719-14-07 Əбілқасым А.А. 3,29

Architecture 5B042100 02-421-13-04 Шəріпбек Н.Н. 3,27

Technical 6M072400 20-724-16-19 Сексембаева А.А. 3,27

Economy 5В050800 09-508-16-02 Тукунева А.А. 3,27

Energy 5B081200 08-812-16-15 Хайруллин Р.Р. 3,27
Computer Systems and Vocational 

Training 5B070300 05-703-15-04 Баубек М.М. 3,26

Energy 5B081200 08-812-15-08 Искаков Г.Г. 3,26

Energy 5В071900 08-719-14-09 Салменов Е.Е. 3,25

Technical 5В072700 06-727-15-20 Елемесова А.А. 3,24

Energy 5B081200 08-812-15-07А Дулат А.А. 3,24

Agronomy 5B060800 09-608-16-30 Есжанова З.З. 3,23

Energy 5В071800 08-718-14-04 Есалы Е.Е. 3,23



Agronomy 5В080800 01-808-14-10 Вундер Я.Я. 3,22

Technical 5B090100 06-901-15-19 Нурмуханов С.С. 3,21

Economy 6M050800 20-508-16-07 Айтмұханова А.А. 3,21

Land-Use Planning 5B090300 04-903-14-01 Жуматаев С.С. 3,2

Economy 6M050900 20-509-16-70 Жолдасов Ш.Ш.,Анас Ə.Ə. 3,2

Energy 6M071900 20-719-16-45 Жакипбекова С.С. 3,19

Energy 6М071800 20-718-16-16 Утешбаева А.А. 3,19
Computer Systems and Vocational 

Training 5B070400 09-704-16-10 Махметова З.З. 3,18

Energy 5В071700 08-717-14-01 Қасенов Ə.Ə. 3,18

Energy 5В071900 09-719-16-18 Козлова М.М. 3,18

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120200 03-202-16-21 Сағынбаев М.М.,Абыт А.А. 3,17

Economy 5В051100 07-511-14-11 Киреев Т.Т. 3,17

Energy 5B081200 08-812-13-13 Есен О.О.,Ермек Ə.Ə.,Утегенова А.А. 3,17

Technical 5В072400 06-724-15-12 Омаров Р.Р. 3,16

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  5В080200 03-802-14-12 Талеп Р.Р. 3,14

Energy 6М071800 20-718-16-17 Слипченко С.С. 3,14

Agronomy 6M080100 20-801-16-55 Рамазан А.А. 3,13

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5В080300 03-803-14-13 Жүніс А.А. 3,13

Economy 5В050900 07-509-14-08А Хамидуллов Ж.Ж. 3,13

Economy 5В050800 09-508-15-02 Родионова (Каспер) В.В. 3,12

Economy 6M050900 20-509-16-09 Маманова А.А. 3,11

Energy 5В071900 08-719-14-10 Əжібаев Ə.Ə. 3,1

Technical 5B090100 09-901-16-28 Измаилова З.З. 3,08

Technical 5В072800 06-728-15-17 Жадрасын Ж.Ж. 3,08

Technical 6М071300. 20-713-16-41 Анаров С.С. 3,08
Computer Systems and Vocational 

Training 6M070300 20-703-16-40 Əжиева С.С.,Ақас А.А. 3,07

Economy 5В050800 09-508-15-01 Ізбасар А.А. 3,07
Computer Systems and Vocational 

Training 6D012000 30-120-15-01 Саймбетова Ж.Ж. 3,06

Economy 5В050900 07-509-14-08 Ақылжанов Ə.Ə. 3,06

Economy 6D051100 30-511-16-17 Кульмаганбетова А.А. 3,06



Energy 5B081200 08-812-15-07Б Қисабаев Қ.Қ. 3,06

Energy 5В071800 08-718-14-06 Алиакбарова А.А. 3,06

Technical 5В073200 06-732-14-15 Усипбек М.М.,Алпамыс Н.Н. 3,05

Technical 5В072800 06-728-15-18 Бахытова Д.Д. 3,04

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120200 03-202-13-05 Жетпісбай А.А. 3,03

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 6M080300 20-803-16-26 Айтқазы А.А. 3,03

Technical 5B080600 06-806-14-03 Назымбекова Г.Г. 3,02

Energy 5В071800 08-718-14-03 Акимова М.М. 3,02

Agronomy 6M080100 20-801-16-56 Исахова С.С. 3

Technical 6M073200 20-732-15-19 Нұрланқызы А.А.,Алтаева Т.Т.,Садуакасова 
К.К.,Акылбаев М.М. 3

Energy 5B081200 08-812-14-14 Бəйгел А.А. 3

Energy 5В071800 08-718-14-13 Толегенов Т.Т.,Махамбетов И.И.,Жарылқасын А.А. 3

Energy 5В071800 08-718-15-09 Биқожа А.А. 3

Energy 5В071800 09-718-16-13 Əубəкір Н.Н. 3

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  5В080200 03-802-14-10 Жеңіс Ж.Ж. 2,99

Agronomy 6M081100 20-811-16-31 Нуралиева М.М. 2,97

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  5В080200 03-802-14-11 Дуржанова Ж.Ж. 2,97

Technical 5В071300 06-713-16-29 Əбділмəжитов Ə.Ə. 2,97

Agronomy 5B080100 01-801-15-15 Исмаил З.З. 2,96

Agronomy 6M080100 20-801-16-54 Жумадилова Д.Д. 2,96

Energy 5В071800 09-718-16-15 Алтынбай Б.Б. 2,95

Agronomy 6M080100 20-801-16-53 Шаяхмет Н.Н. 2,94

Architecture 5B042000 02-420-13-03 Молдабек А.А. 2,94

Economy 6M050900 20-509-16-08 Əділбек Ə.Ə. 2,94

Technical 5B080600 06-806-14-02 Мұқат Ж.Ж. 2,92

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120200 03-202-13-06 Əмірбек Ə.Ə. 2,91

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 6M070100  20-701-16-39 Аббасова Г.Г. 2,9

Technical 5В072700 06-727-14-23 Əлиева М.М.,Молдагалиева Н.Н. 2,88

Energy 5В071900 09-719-16-17 Айкен Т.Т. 2,88



Technical 5B080600 06-806-14-04 Кенжебек Г.Г. 2,87

Technical 5В071300 06-713-14-18 Нуркушева С.С. 2,85

Technical 6M072800 20-728-16-21 Шайменова Б.Б. 2,85

Technical 5В073200 06-732-14-16 Нурмашова Н.Н. 2,82

Agronomy 5B080100 01-801-14-01 Баба К.К. 2,81

Agronomy 5B080100 01-801-14-03 Əбіш Ж.Ж. 2,81

Land-Use Planning 6M090300  20-903-16-32 Қали А.А. 2,8

Technical 5B080600 06-806-14-01 Нургалиева Ж.Ж. 2,8

Agronomy 5B080100 01-801-15-03 Сарбасова Н.Н.,Тіллəбек А.А. 2,79

Agronomy 5B080100 01-801-15-04 Шамамбаева Н.Н. 2,78

Energy 5В071900 09-719-16-16 Дəулетова Н.Н. 2,78

Agronomy 5B080100 01-801-15-01 Ғабдола Ə.Ə. 2,75

Technical 5B090100 06-901-14-22 Дастанова А.А. 2,75

Technical 5В071300 06-713-14-17 Шарафиден А.А. 2,75

Energy 5В071800 09-718-16-12 Карыбай Р.Р. 2,75

Land-Use Planning 5B090300 09-903-15-06 Иманбаева Ж.Ж. 2,74
Computer Systems and Vocational 

Training 6M012000 20-120-16-37 Қани С.С.,Ғани Х.Х. 2,73

Technical 5B080600 06-806-14-05 Шакенова А.А. 2,73

Energy 5В071800 09-718-16-14 Мукашев А.А. 2,72

Agronomy 5B080100 01-801-14-04 Хабдоллина М.М. 2,71

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5В080300 09-803-16-29 Кемпиров Б.Б. 2,7

Technical 5В072700 06-727-14-25 Томашинова С.С. 2,7

Agronomy 5B080100 01-801-14-02 Бəкір А.А. 2,68

Technical 5В072800 06-728-14-20 Жақсылық А.А. 2,67

Economy 5В050800 09-508-16-03 Нургазинова А.А. 2,64
Computer Systems and Vocational 

Training 5B070400 09-704-16-09 Ахметов Ж.Ж. 2,61

Technical 5B080600 06-806-16-04 Советова Д.Д. 2,61

Energy 6M071900 20-719-16-18 Молдабаева А.А. 2,61

Technical 5В072400 06-724-16-11 Жумабекова Г.Г. 2,6

Technical 5В072800 06-728-14-19 Құлжабай А.А. 2,58

Technical 5B080600 06-806-16-03 Тастанова М.М.,Нурушева А.А. 2,56



Agronomy 5B081100 01-811-14-12 Кенесбекова У.У.,Молдиманова Д.Д.,Ерғара 
Ғ.Ғ.,Жарқынбекқызы А.А.,Кошжанова Ф.Ф. 2,54

Energy 5В071800 08-718-15-04 Горбунов А.А. 2,54

Energy 5B081200 08-812-14-12 Едил Г.Г. 2,53

Technical 5В071300 09-713-16-26 Мукашев Н.Н. 2,52

Technical 5В072800 06-728-14-21 Вырупаева Е.Е. 2,51

Energy 5В071700 08-717-16-16 Исаев Е.Е. 2,47

Technical 5B080600 06-806-14-06 Жексымбаев А.А. 2,45

Energy 5В071800 08-718-15-03 Ыбраева Ф.Ф. 2,44

Energy 5В071800 08-718-16-18 Сарсенбина А.А. 2,43

Economy 5В050800 09-508-16-01 Турганбекова Н.Н. 2,38

Technical 5B080600 06-806-15-05 Рахымгалиев А.А.,Сабыр Б.Б. 2,33

Technical 5B080600 06-806-15-04 Нияз Қ.Қ. 2,31

Technical 5B080600 06-806-15-01 Амир Е.Е.,Тулебаев Д.Д. 2,29

Technical 5B090100 06-901-16-31 Идрисов А.А. 2,23

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 6M080400 20-804-16-27 Мусин С.С. 2,2

Economy 5В050900 09-509-16-05 Елубай Е.Е. 2,18

Agronomy 6M080100 20-801-16-24 Сидорик А.А. 2,17

Technical 5B080600 06-806-15-06 Алпысова С.С.,Даутова А.А. 2,16

Architecture 6M042000 20-420-15-02 Джаманкулова Г.Г.,Ашимова Д.Д. 2,15

Technical 5B080600 06-806-15-03 Қабланов С.С. 2,15

Technical 5B090100 06-901-15-24 Раскулов Т.Т. 2,15

Energy 5В071700 08-717-16-17 Фархад Ф.Ф. 2,14

Technical 5B080600 06-806-15-02 Ахмедиев А.А. 2,13

Energy 5В071800 08-718-16-19 Ибрагимов А.А. 2,02

Agronomy 5B080100 01-801-15-02 Төреқұлов Т.Т. 1,99

Technical 5В071300 06-713-16-30 Говенко Д.Д. 1,97

Technical 5В072400 06-724-15-23 Жұманазаров Б.Б. 1,9

Land-Use Planning 5B090300 09-903-16-19 Билимбек Т.Т. 1,87

Energy 5В071800 09-718-15-05 Власенко Т.Т. 1,74

Technical 5В071300 09-713-16-25 Елубай Н.Н. 1,72

Economy 6M050900 20-509-15-07 Касенова М.М. 1,71

Land-Use Planning 5B071100 04-711-14-10 Кунтлесов Д.Д. 1,67



Computer Systems and Vocational 
Training 6M070300 20-703-15-10 Сəдуақас Г.Г.,Темиржанова Ж.Ж.,Рысбек М.М. 1,67

Economy 6M051100 20-511-15-08 Тин О.О.,Абушахманов Е.Е.,Сейтхалиев 
Н.Н.,Рысбаев Д.Д. 1,22



Department  Specialty Group GPA
Agronomy 6D080100 30-801-16-07 4

Agronomy 6D080700 30-807-15-06 4

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5В080400 03-804-13-16 4

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5В080400 03-804-13-17 4

Land-Use Planning  5B071100 04-711-14-09 4

Agronomy 6M080800 20-808-15-26 3,95

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 6D120200 30-202-16-15 3,9

Agronomy 6M081100 20-811-15-27 3,89

Economy 6M051100 20-511-16-71 3,81

Technical 5B080600 06-806-13-04 3,78

Energy 5В071900 08-719-13-10 3,75

Agronomy 5B060800 01-608-13-07 3,74

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5В080300 03-803-13-14 3,74

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  6M080200 20-802-15-21 3,74

Technical 5В072700 06-727-13-25 3,74

Agronomy 6M080100 20-801-15-20Б 3,73

Economy 5B090400 07-904-13-12 3,73

Agronomy 6M080100 20-801-15-20А 3,72

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 6M070400 20-704-15-11 3,69

Technical 5B080600 06-806-13-01 3,69

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 5В012000 05-120-13-01 3,68

Technical 5B080600 06-806-13-03 3,68

Energy 5В071900 08-719-13-07 3,68

Agronomy 6D080100 30-801-16-06 3,67

Architecture 5B042000 02-420-12-03 3,67

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 6D120100 30-201-15-08 3,67

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  6M120200 20-202-15-31 3,67

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5В080300 03-803-13-15 3,67

Technical 5В072700 06-727-13-22 3,67

Technical 6М071300. 20-713-15-12 3,67

Energy 6M071700 20-717-15-13 3,67

Ranking of universities academic groups at the average value of GPA



Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 6M120100 20-201-15-30 3,66

Technical 5В072700 06-727-13-23 3,64

Economy 5В050900 07-509-13-09Б 3,64

Agronomy 5B060800 01-608-13-09 3,62

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 5В012000 05-120-13-04 3,62

Land-Use Planning  6M090700 20-907-15-29 3,61

Technical 5В072400 06-724-13-08 3,61

Technical 5В072400 06-724-13-12 3,61

Land-Use Planning  5В090800 04-908-13-06 3,6

Agronomy 5B060800 01-608-13-08 3,58

Agronomy 5B060800 01-608-16-08 3,58

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  6M120200 20-202-16-36 3,58

Land-Use Planning  5B090300 04-903-13-02 3,58

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 5В012000 05-120-13-02 3,58

Technical 5B080600 06-806-13-02 3,58

Economy 5В051100 07-511-13-10 3,58

Energy 5В071800 08-718-13-06 3,58

Technical 6M072800 20-728-15-18 3,56

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  5В080200 03-802-13-12 3,53

Energy 5В071700 08-717-13-02 3,53

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-15-02 3,52

Land-Use Planning  5B090700 04-907-13-03 3,52

Technical 5В073200 06-732-13-15 3,52

Economy 6M050700 20-507-16-66 3,52

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-13-03 3,51

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120200 03-202-16-07 3,51

Economy 5B090400 07-904-13-11 3,51

Land-Use Planning  5В090800 04-908-13-05 3,49

Technical 5В072400 06-724-13-10 3,48

Economy 6M050700 20-507-15-05 3,48

Agronomy 6M080700 20-807-15-25 3,47

Land-Use Planning  6M090700 20-907-16-33 3,46

Technical 5В072400 06-724-13-13 3,46



Economy 5В050700 07-507-13-03 3,46

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-13-02 3,43

Technical 5В072400 06-724-13-09 3,43

Economy 6M050800 20-508-15-06 3,43

Economy 5В050900 07-509-13-08Б 3,43

Economy 5В050900 07-509-13-09А 3,43

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-12-04 3,42

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120200 03-202-12-06 3,42

Technical 5В073200 06-732-13-14 3,42

Energy 5В071900 08-719-13-08 3,41

Agronomy 5B081100 01-811-15-14 3,4

Agronomy 6M080700 20-807-16-60 3,4

Architecture 6M042000 20-420-16-02 3,4

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B070100 03-701-13-08 3,4

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B070100 03-701-13-09 3,4

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 5В012000 05-120-13-03 3,4

Technical 5В072400 06-724-13-11 3,4

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  5В080200 03-802-13-13 3,39

Energy 5В071700 08-717-13-01 3,39

Agronomy 5B081100 01-811-16-12 3,38

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 6M120100 20-201-16-34 3,37

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B070100 03-701-13-10 3,37

Technical 5B080600 06-806-13-05 3,37

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5В080400 03-804-15-16 3,36

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 6M012000 20-120-15-01 3,36

Economy 5В050800 07-508-16-05 3,36

Economy 6M050600  20-506-16-04 3,36

Energy 5B081200 08-812-13-12 3,36

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120200 03-202-15-05 3,35

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  5В080200 03-802-16-14 3,35

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 5В012000 05-120-14-01 3,35

Architecture 5B042100 02-421-15-04 3,34

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120200 03-202-14-05 3,34



Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120200 03-202-15-06 3,34

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 5В012000 05-120-14-03 3,34

Technical 5В072800 06-728-16-23 3,34

Economy 5В050900 09-509-16-07 3,34

Economy 6M050600  20-506-16-64 3,34

Agronomy 5B080700 01-807-16-05 3,33

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-12-01 3,33

Land-Use Planning  5B090300 04-903-13-01 3,33

Technical 6M072800 20-728-16-72 3,33

Agronomy 5B080100 01-801-16-02 3,32

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 5B070400 05-704-13-08 3,32

Technical 5В071300 06-713-13-18 3,32

Agronomy 5B080700 01-807-13-05А 3,31

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5В080300 03-803-14-14 3,31

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  5В080200 03-802-15-11 3,31

Technical 6M073200 20-732-16-23 3,31

Economy 5В051100 07-511-15-11 3,31

Agronomy 5B080700 01-807-15-06 3,3

Architecture 5B042100 02-421-12-05 3,3

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  5В080200 03-802-16-15 3,3

Land-Use Planning  5B071100 04-711-15-08 3,3

Technical 5В072700 06-727-13-24 3,3

Economy 5В050800 07-508-16-06 3,3

Agronomy 5B080700 01-807-13-06Б 3,29

Economy 5В050700 07-507-15-03 3,29

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-12-03 3,28

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  5В080200 03-802-15-10 3,28

Economy 5В050800 07-508-16-07 3,28

Energy 5В071900 08-719-13-11 3,28

Agronomy 6M081100 20-811-16-61 3,27

Land-Use Planning  5B071100 04-711-13-08 3,27

Land-Use Planning  5В090800 04-908-15-06 3,27

Economy 5В051100 07-511-16-11 3,27



Economy 5В050900 07-509-13-08А 3,27

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  5В080200 03-802-13-11 3,26

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 5B070400 05-704-13-07 3,26

Energy 5В071900 08-719-16-08 3,26

Agronomy 5B081100 01-811-16-13 3,25

Technical 6M080600 20-806-16-73 3,25

Technical 5B090100 06-901-13-21 3,25

Technical 5В071300 06-713-13-17 3,25

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-13-01 3,24

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-15-01 3,24

Technical 5В072400 06-724-16-14 3,24

Economy 5В050700 07-507-13-04 3,24

Economy 5В050900 07-509-16-10А 3,24

Agronomy 5B081100 01-811-15-11 3,23

Agronomy 5B081100 01-811-15-13 3,23

Agronomy 5B080100 01-801-16-03 3,23

Agronomy 5B080700 01-807-15-05 3,23

Agronomy 5B060800 09-608-16-30 3,23

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-16-01 3,23

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120200 03-202-12-05 3,23

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120200 03-202-15-04 3,23

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  5В080200 03-802-16-16 3,23

Technical 5В072400 06-724-16-08 3,23

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120200 03-202-12-07 3,22

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5В080400 03-804-14-15 3,22

Energy 5В071900 08-719-16-09 3,22

Agronomy 5B080700 01-807-14-05 3,21

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-16-03 3,21

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  6M080200 20-802-16-25 3,21

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 6M120100 20-201-16-35 3,2

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  5В080200 03-802-15-12 3,2

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  6M080200 20-802-16-57 3,2

Economy 5В050900 07-509-15-09 3,2



Economy 5В050600 07-506-13-02 3,2

Economy 5В050600 07-506-15-01 3,2

Energy 5В071900 08-719-13-09 3,2

Agronomy 5B060800 01-608-15-08 3,19

Agronomy 5B060800 01-608-16-07 3,19

Land-Use Planning  5B071100 04-711-15-07 3,19

Economy 6M050700 20-507-16-67 3,19

Economy 5В050800 07-508-13-07 3,19

Agronomy 5B081100 01-811-14-11 3,18

Technical 5B080600 06-806-13-06 3,18

Economy 5В050600 07-506-16-02 3,18

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5В080400 03-804-14-16 3,17

Economy 5В050800 07-508-13-06 3,17

Economy 6M050600  20-506-16-65 3,17

Agronomy 5B060800 01-608-14-07 3,16

Architecture 5B042000 02-420-16-03 3,16

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5В080300 03-803-15-14 3,16

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  6M080200 20-802-16-59 3,16

Land-Use Planning  5В090800 04-908-15-05 3,16

Technical 5B080600 06-806-16-01 3,16

Technical 6M072700. 20-727-15-17 3,16

Economy 5В050900 07-509-15-08 3,16

Economy 6M050700 20-507-16-06 3,15

Economy 5В050900 07-509-16-09 3,15

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120200 03-202-16-08 3,14

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5В080400 03-804-16-19 3,14

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 5В012000 05-120-15-03 3,14

Economy 5В050800 07-508-15-05 3,14

Agronomy 5B080700 01-807-13-05Б 3,13

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120200 03-202-16-21 3,13

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B070100 03-701-14-07 3,13

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5В080400 03-804-16-20 3,13

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 5В012000 05-120-15-01 3,13



Technical 5В072700 06-727-16-26 3,13

Agronomy 5B081100 01-811-16-14 3,12

Agronomy 5В080800 01-808-15-10 3,12

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-13-04 3,12

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-16-02 3,12

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120200 03-202-14-04 3,12

Technical 5В072700 06-727-15-22 3,12

Technical 5В072700 06-727-16-27 3,12

Architecture 5B042100 02-421-12-04 3,11

Land-Use Planning  5B090300 04-903-15-02 3,11

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 5В012000 05-120-16-02 3,11

Economy 5В050800 07-508-15-07 3,11

Agronomy 5B080700 01-807-16-06 3,1

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-16-04 3,1

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B070100 03-701-16-10 3,1

Land-Use Planning  5B090700 04-907-16-03 3,1

Technical 5В072400 06-724-16-15 3,1

Economy 5В050600 07-506-16-01 3,1

Technical 5В072800 06-728-13-20 3,09

Energy 5В071900 08-719-16-11 3,08

Energy 6M071700 20-717-16-15 3,08

Agronomy 5B081100 01-811-15-12 3,07

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B070100 03-701-16-11 3,07

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5В080300 03-803-15-13 3,07

Technical 6M072400 20-724-16-46 3,07

Agronomy 5B080100 01-801-16-04 3,06

Land-Use Planning  5B071100 04-711-16-07 3,06

Technical 5В072700 06-727-15-21 3,06

Technical 5В072800 06-728-13-19 3,06

Technical 6M072700. 20-727-16-50 3,06

Economy 6D051100 30-511-16-17 3,06

Agronomy 5B080700 01-807-14-06 3,05

Land-Use Planning  5B071100 04-711-14-07 3,05



Computer Systems and Vocational Training 6M070300 20-703-16-40 3,05

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 5В012000 05-120-14-02 3,05

Economy 5В051100 07-511-15-10 3,05

Economy 5В050900 09-509-16-08 3,05

Architecture 5B042000 02-420-14-02 3,04

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 5B070400 05-704-16-07 3,04

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 5B070300 05-703-16-04 3,04

Economy 5В050600 07-506-15-02 3,04

Energy 5В071900 08-719-16-12 3,04

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-15-03 3,03

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B070100 03-701-14-09 3,03

Land-Use Planning  5B090300 04-903-15-01 3,03

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 5B070300 05-703-16-05 3,03

Technical 5B080600 06-806-16-05 3,03

Economy 6M050600  20-506-15-04 3,03

Architecture 6M042100 20-421-16-03 3,02

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120200 03-202-13-07 3,02

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B070100 03-701-14-08 3,02

Energy 5В071900 08-719-16-10 3,02

Technical 5В072400 06-724-16-12 3,01

Agronomy 5В080800 01-808-16-10 3

Technical 5B080600 06-806-16-02 3

Technical 5В072800 06-728-16-21 3

Economy 5В051100 07-511-16-13 3

Energy 5B081200 08-812-14-14 3

Energy 5В071800 08-718-14-13 3

Land-Use Planning  5B090300 04-903-16-01 2,99

Economy 5В050900 07-509-16-08 2,99

Agronomy 5B081100 01-811-14-13 2,98

Agronomy 5B081100 01-811-16-15 2,98

Agronomy 5B080100 01-801-16-01 2,98

Land-Use Planning  6M090300  20-903-16-62 2,98

Land-Use Planning  5В090800 04-908-16-05 2,98



Technical 6M073200 20-732-16-52 2,98

Economy 5В050700 07-507-16-03 2,98

Energy 5В071800 08-718-16-04 2,98

Technical 6M072400 20-724-16-47 2,97

Economy 5В050800 07-508-15-06 2,97

Agronomy 5B080100 01-801-15-15 2,96

Agronomy 5B080700 01-807-13-06А 2,96

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B070100 03-701-16-13 2,96

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 6M070400 20-704-16-13 2,96

Technical 5В073200 06-732-15-13 2,96

Technical 5В072400 06-724-13-07 2,96

Energy 5B081200 08-812-13-13 2,96

Energy 5В071800 08-718-13-04 2,96

Energy 5В071800 08-718-13-05 2,96

Agronomy 5B060800 01-608-15-07 2,95

Architecture 5B042100 02-421-14-05 2,95

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-14-02 2,95

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-16-05 2,95

Land-Use Planning  5B090700 04-907-16-04 2,95

Technical 6M073200 20-732-16-22 2,95

Energy 5В071900 08-719-16-22 2,95

Energy 5В071800 08-718-16-06 2,95

Energy 6М071800 20-718-15-14 2,95

Energy 5В071800 08-718-13-03 2,94

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-12-02 2,93

Land-Use Planning  5B090700 04-907-15-03 2,93

Land-Use Planning  5В090800 04-908-14-05 2,93

Technical 5В072700 06-727-16-28 2,93

Energy 6М071800 20-718-16-17 2,93

Agronomy 5В080800 01-808-16-09 2,92

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B070100 03-701-16-12 2,92

Land-Use Planning  5B090700 04-907-13-04 2,92

Land-Use Planning  5B090700 04-907-15-04 2,92



Land-Use Planning  6M090700 20-907-16-63 2,92

Architecture 5B042000 02-420-15-01 2,91

Architecture 5B042000 02-420-15-02 2,91

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120200 03-202-16-06 2,91

Technical 5В072400 06-724-16-13 2,91

Technical 5В071300 06-713-16-18 2,91

Economy 5В050900 07-509-16-10Б 2,91

Agronomy 5В080800 01-808-15-09 2,9

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B070100 03-701-15-09 2,9

Land-Use Planning  5В090800 04-908-16-06 2,9

Technical 5В072400 06-724-16-10 2,9

Economy 5В050700 07-507-15-04 2,9

Economy 5В050800 07-508-13-05 2,9

Agronomy 5B081100 01-811-14-14 2,89

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  6M080200 20-802-16-58 2,89

Land-Use Planning  5B090700 04-907-14-03 2,89

Architecture 5B042000 02-420-15-03 2,88

Technical 5В071300 06-713-16-29 2,88

Technical 6M072700. 20-727-16-49 2,87

Economy 5В050700 07-507-14-04 2,87

Energy 5В071800 08-718-16-05 2,87

Architecture 5B042000 02-420-12-01 2,86

Energy 6M071900 20-719-16-18 2,86

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 6M070300 20-703-16-12 2,85

Energy 6M071700 20-717-16-42 2,85

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 5B070400 05-704-14-06 2,84

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 5В012000 05-120-16-01 2,83
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Energy 5В071900 08-719-15-06 2,83
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Computer Systems and Vocational Training 5B070300 05-703-13-06 2,82

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 5B070300 05-703-14-04 2,82



Architecture 5B042000 02-420-16-02 2,81

Land-Use Planning  5B090700 04-907-14-04 2,81

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 5B070400 05-704-15-07 2,81

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 5B070300 05-703-13-05 2,81

Architecture 5B042000 02-420-14-03 2,8

Architecture 5B042100 02-421-16-04 2,8

Land-Use Planning  6M090300  20-903-16-32 2,8

Energy 5В071700 08-717-14-01 2,8

Energy 5В071700 08-717-15-02 2,8

Energy 5B081200 08-812-16-14 2,8

Architecture 6M042000 20-420-16-38 2,79

Architecture 5B042100 02-421-16-05 2,79

Land-Use Planning  5B071100 04-711-14-08 2,79

Land-Use Planning  5В090800 04-908-14-06 2,79

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 5В012000 05-120-15-02 2,79

Technical 6M072400 20-724-16-19 2,79

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 5B070300 05-703-15-05 2,78

Technical 5В072800 06-728-16-22 2,78

Technical 5B090100 06-901-16-24 2,78

Technical 5В072800 06-728-15-17 2,77

Energy 5B081200 08-812-15-07А 2,77

Architecture 5B042100 02-421-14-04 2,76

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 5B070300 05-703-14-05 2,76

Technical 5В072400 06-724-15-08 2,76

Economy 6M050800 20-508-16-07 2,76

Energy 5В071800 08-718-16-03 2,76

Architecture 5B042000 02-420-12-02 2,75

Architecture 5B042100 02-421-13-04 2,75

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 5B070300 05-703-15-04 2,75

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 5B070300 05-703-16-06 2,75

Economy 5В050600 07-506-13-01 2,75

Agronomy 5B060800 01-608-14-08 2,74

Technical 5В073200 06-732-16-16 2,74



Economy 5В051100 07-511-16-14 2,74

Agronomy 6M080100 20-801-16-53 2,73

Architecture 5B042000 02-420-14-01 2,73

Technical 5В072400 06-724-16-09 2,73

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120200 03-202-14-06 2,72

Land-Use Planning  5B090300 04-903-16-02 2,72

Technical 5В071300 06-713-13-16 2,72

Technical 5В071300 06-713-16-20 2,72

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 6M080300 20-803-16-26 2,71

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5В080400 03-804-15-15 2,7

Energy 5В071900 08-719-16-20 2,7

Energy 5В071800 08-718-16-07 2,7

Architecture 5B042000 02-420-13-01 2,69

Technical 5B090100 06-901-16-25 2,69

Energy 5В071900 08-719-14-10 2,69

Energy 5В071700 08-717-16-01 2,69

Technical 5В072800 06-728-15-18 2,68

Economy 5В050600 07-506-14-01 2,68

Energy 5В071700 08-717-15-01 2,68

Agronomy 6M080100 20-801-16-55 2,67

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 5B070400 05-704-16-08 2,67

Technical 5B080600 06-806-16-06 2,67

Economy 5В050700 07-507-14-03 2,67

Economy 5В050700 07-507-16-04 2,67

Agronomy 5В080800 01-808-16-11 2,66

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5В080300 03-803-16-18 2,65

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B070100 03-701-15-07 2,64

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B070100 03-701-15-08 2,64

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 5В012000 05-120-16-03 2,64

Technical 5B080600 06-806-16-07 2,64

Technical 6M072800 20-728-16-21 2,64

Land-Use Planning  5B071100 04-711-16-08 2,63

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 5B070400 05-704-14-07 2,63



Energy 5В071900 08-719-16-21 2,63

Energy 5B081200 08-812-16-13 2,63

Energy 6М071800 20-718-16-16 2,63

Energy 6М071800 20-718-16-43 2,63

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120100 03-201-14-03 2,62

Technical 5В072700 06-727-15-20 2,62

Technical 5В072400 06-724-14-12 2,62

Economy 5В050900 07-509-14-09А 2,62

Agronomy 6M081100 20-811-16-31 2,61

Agronomy 6M080100 20-801-16-56 2,61

Technical 6M072700. 20-727-16-51 2,61

Architecture 5B042000 02-420-16-01 2,6

Technical 6M080600 20-806-15-24 2,6

Economy 5В051100 07-511-14-10 2,6

Agronomy 5В080800 01-808-14-09 2,58

Architecture 5B042100 02-421-15-05 2,58

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120200 03-202-16-09 2,58

Technical 5В071300 06-713-15-15 2,57

Agronomy 6M080700 20-807-16-29 2,56

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  5В080200 03-802-14-12 2,55

Land-Use Planning  5B090300 04-903-14-02 2,55

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 5B070400 05-704-15-06 2,55

Energy 5В071800 08-718-14-04 2,55

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120200 03-202-13-05 2,54

Economy 5В050600 07-506-14-02 2,54

Agronomy 6M080100 20-801-16-54 2,53

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5B120200 03-202-13-06 2,53

Energy 5В071700 08-717-14-02 2,53

Energy 5B081200 08-812-16-15 2,53

Economy 6M050800 20-508-16-68 2,52

Energy 5В071900 08-719-14-07 2,52

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry  5В080200 03-802-14-11 2,51

Economy 5В050900 07-509-14-08 2,51



Technical 5В073200 06-732-15-14 2,5

Technical 5В071300 06-713-16-19 2,5

Economy 5В050800 09-508-15-02 2,5
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Agronomy 5B080100 01-801-15-03 2,48

Economy 5В051100 07-511-14-11 2,48
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Energy 5В071900 08-719-14-08 2,45

Energy 6М071800 20-718-16-44 2,45

Technical 5В073200 06-732-16-17 2,44

Energy 5В071900 08-719-15-05 2,44

Technical 5В073200 06-732-14-15 2,43

Economy 5В051100 07-511-16-12 2,42

Energy 5В071700 08-717-16-02 2,42

Energy 5В071900 08-719-14-09 2,41

Energy 6M071900 20-719-16-18 2,41

Architecture 5B042000 02-420-13-02 2,4

Agronomy 5B080100 01-801-15-01 2,39

Energy 5B081200 08-812-15-08 2,38

Energy 6M071900 20-719-16-45 2,37

Economy 5В050800 07-508-14-06 2,36

Economy 5В050800 09-508-15-01 2,36

Technical 5В072400 06-724-15-10 2,35

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 6M070100  20-701-15-09 2,33

Technical 5В072400 06-724-15-09 2,33



Economy 6D050600 30-506-16-03 2,33

Energy 5В071800 09-718-15-04 2,32

Economy 6M050900 20-509-16-09 2,3

Land-Use Planning  6M090300  20-903-15-28 2,29

Technical 5В071300 06-713-15-16 2,29

Technical 6M073200 20-732-15-19 2,28

Technical 5В072400 06-724-15-12 2,28

Agronomy 5В080800 01-808-14-10 2,27

Technical 5В072400 06-724-15-11 2,27

Technical 5В071300 06-713-14-17 2,27

Technical 6М071300. 20-713-16-41 2,25

Agronomy 5B080100 01-801-14-03 2,24

Technical 5В073200 06-732-14-16 2,23

Energy 5В071700 08-717-16-16 2,23

Architecture 5B042000 02-420-13-03 2,22

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 5B070400 09-704-16-10 2,22

Technical 5В072700 06-727-14-25 2,22

Energy 5B081200 08-812-15-07Б 2,22

Agronomy 5B081100 01-811-14-12 2,21

Energy 5В071800 08-718-14-06 2,21

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 6M080400 20-804-16-27 2,2

Economy 6M050700 20-507-16-05 2,19

Agronomy 5B080100 01-801-14-01 2,18

Agronomy 5B080100 01-801-14-02 2,18

Architecture 5B042100 02-421-13-05 2,18

Agronomy 5B080100 01-801-14-04 2,17

Agronomy 6M080100 20-801-16-24 2,17

Energy 5B081200 08-812-14-11 2,17

Agronomy 5B080100 09-801-16-22 2,15

Technical 5B090100 06-901-16-31 2,15

Technical 5В072700 06-727-14-23 2,14

Energy 5В071700 08-717-16-17 2,14

Technical 6M072700. 20-727-16-20 2,13



Technical 5В072400 06-724-14-07 2,12

Economy 5В050900 09-509-16-06 2,12

Technical 5В072400 06-724-16-11 2,11

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 5B070400 09-704-15-03 2,1

Technical 5В072800 06-728-14-20 2,1

Technical 5В072400 06-724-15-07 2,09

Technical 5В072700 06-727-14-24 2,08

Technical 5В072400 06-724-14-10 2,06

Technical 5В072400 06-724-14-13 2,06

Energy 5В071800 08-718-14-05 2,04

Technical 5B080600 06-806-15-05 2,01

Architecture 6M042000 20-420-15-02 2

Technical 5В072800 06-728-14-21 1,98

Economy 5В050900 07-509-14-09 1,98

Technical 5B080600 06-806-14-03 1,97

Technical 5B080600 06-806-16-04 1,96

Technical 5B090100 06-901-15-24 1,96

Agronomy 5B080100 01-801-15-04 1,95

Technical 5B080600 06-806-16-03 1,95

Energy 5В071800 08-718-15-03 1,95

Energy 5В071800 08-718-14-03 1,94

Technical 5B080600 06-806-15-04 1,93

Energy 5В071800 08-718-16-18 1,93

Energy 5В071800 08-718-16-19 1,89

Technical 5В072400 06-724-15-23 1,88

Energy 5В071800 08-718-15-09 1,88

Economy 5В050800 09-508-16-04 1,84

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 6M012000 20-120-16-37 1,82

Economy 6M050900 20-509-16-69 1,82

Technical 5В071300 06-713-14-18 1,81

Energy 5В071800 08-718-15-04 1,81

Economy 6M050900 20-509-16-08 1,79

Energy 5B081200 08-812-14-12 1,78



Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 6M070100  20-701-16-39 1,76

Energy 5В071800 09-718-16-14 1,76

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 5B070400 09-704-16-11 1,74

Technical 5В072800 06-728-14-19 1,74

Technical 5В072400 06-724-14-09 1,69

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 6D012000 30-120-15-01 1,68

Land-Use Planning  5B071100 04-711-14-10 1,67

Technical 5B090100 06-901-14-22 1,65

Agronomy 6M080800 20-808-16-30 1,64

Land-Use Planning  5B090300 09-903-16-20 1,63

Energy 6M071900 20-719-15-15 1,63

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 6M070100  20-701-16-11 1,61

Technical 5B080600 06-806-15-01 1,6

Technical 5B080600 06-806-14-02 1,59

Land-Use Planning  5B090300 09-903-15-06 1,57

Economy 6M050900 20-509-16-70 1,55

Technical 5B080600 06-806-15-02 1,54

Technical 5B090100 09-901-16-28 1,53

Economy 6M050900 20-509-15-07 1,53

Energy 5В071900 09-719-16-16 1,53

Agronomy 5B080700 09-807-16-23 1,51

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 6M070300 20-703-15-10 1,5

Energy 5В071800 09-718-16-12 1,49

Technical 5B080600 06-806-14-04 1,48

Technical 5B080600 06-806-15-03 1,48

Energy 5В071900 09-719-16-18 1,47

Technical 5В071300 06-713-16-30 1,45

Technical 5В071300 09-713-16-26 1,36

Technical 5B090100 09-901-16-27 1,31

Energy 5В071800 09-718-16-15 1,29

Technical 5B080600 06-806-14-06 1,24

Computer Systems and Vocational Training 5B070400 09-704-16-09 1,23

Economy 5В050800 09-508-16-01 1,23



Economy 5В050800 09-508-16-02 1,18

Energy 5В071900 09-719-16-17 1,18

Technical 5B080600 06-806-15-06 1,17

Economy 6M051100 20-511-15-08 1,16

Technical 5B080600 06-806-14-05 1,15

Agronomy 5B080100 01-801-15-02 1,14

Technical 5B080600 06-806-14-01 1,1

Energy 5В071800 09-718-16-13 1,03

Economy 5В050900 09-509-16-05 0,96

Land-Use Planning  5B090300 09-903-16-19 0,94

Veterinary sciences & animal husbandry 5В080300 09-803-16-29 0,9

Energy 5В071800 09-718-15-05 0,86

Economy 5В050800 09-508-16-03 0,79

Technical 5В071300 09-713-16-25 0,35



Course GPA % progress
1 2,58 91,26
2 2,85 92,78
3 2,95 94,11
4 3,06 98,39
5 3,12 98,63

Ranking university level courses in GPA



Branches Department  Specialty The average value of 
GPA

Veterinary Veterinary sciences & animal 
husbandry              

5B120100 3,16

Veterinary Veterinary sciences & animal 
husbandry              

5B120200 3,07

Physical sciences Agronomy 5B060800 3,3

The Art Architecture 5B042000 2,82

The Art Architecture 5B042100 2,85

Education Computer Systems and Vocational 
Training

5В012000 3,2

Agriculture sciences Agronomy 5B080100 2,48

Agriculture sciences Agronomy 5B080700 3,19

Agriculture sciences Agronomy 5В080800 2,77

Agriculture sciences Agronomy 5B081100 3,07

Agriculture sciences Veterinary sciences & animal 
husbandry              

 5В080200 3,11

Agriculture sciences Veterinary sciences & animal 
husbandry              

5В080300 3,11

Agriculture sciences Veterinary sciences & animal 
husbandry              

5В080400 3,34

Agriculture sciences Technical 5B080600 2,31

Agriculture sciences Energy 5B081200 2,6

The social economy and 
management

Economy 5В050600 2,96

The social economy and 
management

Economy 5В050700 3,01

The social economy and 
management

Economy 5В050800 2,97

The social economy and 
management

Economy 5В050900 3

The social economy and 
management

Economy 5В051100 2,93

Technical sciences and 
Technology

Land-Use Planning 5B071100 2,99

Technical sciences and 
Technology

Computer Systems and Vocational 
Training

5B070300 2,84

Technical sciences and 
Technology

Computer Systems and Vocational 
Training

5B070400 2,89

Technical sciences and 
Technology

Energy 5В071700 2,72

Technical sciences and 
Technology

Energy 5В071800 2,52

Technical sciences and 
Technology

Energy 5В071900 2,97

Technical sciences and 
Technology

Veterinary sciences & animal 
husbandry              

5B070100 3,04

Technical sciences and 
Technology

Technical 5В071300 2,55

Technical sciences and 
Technology

Technical 5В072400 2,71

Technical sciences and 
Technology

Technical 5В072700 2,98

Technical sciences and 
Technology

Technical 5В072800 2,65

Technical sciences and 
Technology

Technical 5В073200 2,78

Services Land-Use Planning 5B090300 2,97

Services Land-Use Planning 5B090700 3

Services Land-Use Planning 5В090800 3,14

Ranking university specialties in areas of education



Services Technical 5B090100 2,42

Services Economy 5B090400 3,62


